Contract #: 318-2012

K- 12y-2¢1y

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT

Date 1/28/14

Project: MNA-5A

Location: Lexington

To (Contractor): Todd Johson Contracting, Inc 497 Dillehay Street Danville, KY 40422

Contract No: 704-2012

Change Order No: 2

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

L]

7

Accepted by

Approved by

Approved by

Approved by

, Q\N»‘\) \ .\u\ﬁ Ire. (Contractor)
,b%

(Commissioner)

(Mayor or CAO)

(Urban Co. Engr.)

Date /- .NQ\\\\

Date N\ rW\ \
Date m‘.\w T
Date \w\ N@\_

_”/_m% >%%r\ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
67D | ADD |Deep Hole at Cleanout EA 3516 765.13 | $ - 1% 26,779.55
67E | ADD |Shallow Hole at Cleanout EA 35|$ 436.32 [$ - 1% 15,271.20
67F | ADD |Plumbing at 412 Carlisle Ave LS 11$ 433.00 | $ - |$ 433.00
Totals $ 42347411 % 96,151.53
Totals $ 42,347.41 | $ 112,707.83
Total decrease $ 42,347 41
Total increase $ 112,707.83
Net increase in contract price $ 70,360.42
Current Contract Amount = m{—mmbmo.mw /] New Contract Amount = $1,556,349.99
Recommended by Nﬁ y i\ﬂ @ (Proj. Engr.) Date [~ 3/~ 2ol

Page 2 of 2




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Date 1/28/14

Project: MNA-5A

Location: Lexington

To (Contractor): Todd Johson Contracting, Inc 497 Dillehay Street Danville, KY 40422

Contract No: 704-2012

Change Order No: 2

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

_m% >%%r\ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
CDBG ITEMS
438 | ADD |Additional Flowable Fill LS 11 $ 5,113.80 | $ - |8 5,113.80
43C | ADD |Adjust Manhole A-9 and A-8 LS 11$ 1,667.50 | $ - 18 1,667.50
43D | ADD |Removal of 13 Danger Trees LS 1| $ 6,900.00 | $ -1$ 6,900.00
43E | ADD |Removal of Septic Tanks EA 4% 718751% - 1% 2,875.00
Totals $ - 1% 16,556.30
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS
57 ADD |LFUCG Manhole Type "A" 4' Diameter EA 2| $ 2,485.35 | $ - 1% 4,970.70
58 DEL |LFUCG Typical Drop Manhole Feature EA 11$ 3,089.34 | $ 3,089.34 | § -
61 DEL |[6" PVC Laterals LF 605|$ 3338 |% 20,194.90 | $ -
62 DEL [6" D.l. Laterals LF 122|$ 7486 | $ 9,132.92 | % -
67 DEL |Burst and Replace 8" Sanitary Sewer LF 157| § 63.25 | 9,930.25 | $ -
67A ADD |Cure in Place 8" Pipe LF 157] $ 54.44 | $ - 19 8,547.08
67B | ADD [Cost for Plumbing LS 1} $30,000.00 | $ - 1% 30,000.00
67C | ADD |Cost for Plumbing Inspection EA 35|$ 290.00 | $ - 18 10,150.00

Page 1 of 2




CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

Project Name: Meadows-Northland-Arlington Phase 5A
Contractor: Todd Johsonn Contracting

Contract Number and Date: 704-2012 12/21/12

Responsible LFUCG Division: Engineering

CONTRACT AND CHANGE ORDER DETAILS

A. Original Contract Amount: $ 1,476,330.16

Next Lowest Bid Amount;
$1,544,433.00

B. Amount of Selected Alternate or Phase: $

C. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Alternates or Phases: $ 1,476,330.16

D. Amended Contract Amount: $ 1,476,330.16

E. Cumutative Amount of All Previous Change Orders: $ 9,659.41 0.7%
(Line E/Line D)

F. Amount of This Change Order: 3 70,360.42 4.8%
(Line F/Line D)

G. Total Contract Amount: $ 1,556,349.99

SIGNATURES

Project Manager: %Z\fﬂ/ Date: //5 i/ZO L9

Andrew Grunwald, P.E.

Reviewed by: /97///47,% Date: /f 3/ f/(/

Robert A. Bayert, P.E.

}
Division Director: A‘?ﬁw@#\ﬁwm Date: Z
A. radlevFrafi\erj.E(J




2124 -0,

Page 2 of 2

PROJECT:MNA-5A

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |CONTRACT NO. 704-2012

CHANGE ORDER: 1

——h

Necessity for change:To Adjust Quantities To The Amount Used.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __ Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X_No

If “Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ____Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __Yes ___No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mibp( bk

J UMayer Date




