Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & PUBLIC WORKS

Jim Gray Charles H. Martin
Mayor Acting Commissioner
TO: JIM GRAY, MAYOR

URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
FROM: CHARLES H. MARTIN, ACTING COMMISSIONER

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AND PUBLIC WORKS
DATE: FEBRUARY 19, 2014

SUBJECT: REQUEST COUNCIL AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE A SOLE SOURCE
AGREEMENT WITH MKSK (FORMALLY KNOWN AS KINZELMAN KLINE
GROSSMAN) IN THE AMOUNT OF $31,455.78 FOR THE LEXINGTON
STREETSCAPE PHASE ONE VINE STREET/SOUTH LIMESTONE AND
CHEAPSIDE/MAIN STREET SITE AMENITIES PROJECTS.

The Department of Environmental Quality and Public Works is recommending the execution of a Sole Source
Agreement for $31,455.78 with MKSK for Design Revisions, Bid Documents, Bidding and Construction
Administration of the Lexington Streetscape Phase One Vine Street/South Limestone and Cheapside/ Main Street site
Amenities Projects. The Sole Source Agreement total is $31,455.78.

The agreement covers the additional work required during the 12 month delay in obtaining final grant approval and
funds for Construction Administration. Details of the additional work are attached.

Sufficient funds are budgeted in the following account.

FUND DEPTID | SECTION | ACCOUNT | PROJECT BUDREF | ACTIVITY AMOUNT
2600 303301 0001 91714 VINESTSCP | 2010 SIDEWALK | $31,455.78

Council authorization to execute the Sole Source Agreement with MKSK in the amount of $31,455.78 is hereby

rmueiid. P
S I—

Chatles H. Martin, Acting Commissioner

200 East Main Street g Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



